

June 20, 2022

Federal Communications Commission

7435 Oakland Mills Road

Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Request for Multiple Listings

SEOWON INTECH CO., LTD.

FCC ID: V7MESLCTGA

To Whom It May Concern:

This Change of Identification request applies for a new FCC ID: as established in 47CFR2.933(b) for a currently approved device. This application by SEOWONINETECH CO., LTD, Korea(Republic of) will establish a new FCC ID: **2ABFZ-CBRS-IDU** under **International Communications Corporation**, **(11801 Pierce St., 2nd FL Riverside, CA 92505) USA** grant code for purpose of facilitating Class II Permissive Changes. The original grant to ICC Networking. will remain in effect per 2.933(b).

- 1. The original identification is V7MESLCTGA
- 2. The original grant date is July 12, 2022.
- 3. The equipment is physically and electrically identical to the original.
- 4. Only the FCC ID and label will be changed.
- 5. All other original exhibit submissions remain unchanged.

**Note: This is what Seowon Intech's customer, ICC Networking, is conducting FCC multi-listing for sales in the United States. The rights such as copyrights for the product belong to Seowon Intech.

Director / CTO Kipyeo Son